Question 7: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL SOURCE OF CARE]

PRIVATE COMMUNITY-BASED HOSPITAL HOSPITAL
DOCTOR'S HEALTH CENTER/ CLINIC AT A OUTPATIENT EMERGENCY
OFFICE PUBLIC HEALTH CLINIC RETAIL STORE DEPARTMENT ROOM
Greater Cincinnati Region 56.3% 7.2% 2.6% 4.7% 2.9%
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 61.5% 6.2% 2.7% 4.8% 4.8%
City of Cincinnati 45.5% 9.9% 3.2% 8.3% 4.8%
Butler / Clinton / Warren 61.6% 6.0% 2.1% 3.8% 0.9%
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 52.5% 7.7% 4.5% 2.7% 2.2%
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 53.5% 8.2% 2.5% 4.7% 2.5%
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 51.2% 10.2% 0.4% 4.8% 1.9%
Dbrn / Frnkin / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrind 55.0% 5.4% 0.6% 5.3% 4.0%
Age 18 to 29 36.8% 8.3% 4.3% 5.4% 4.5%
30 to 45 49.1% 11.1% 3.1% 4.2% 2.7%
46 to 64 65.6% 4.7% 2.1% 3.4% 2.6%
65 and over 73.4% 5.1% 0.6% 7.3% 2.0%
Sex Male 51.1% 5.8% 2.3% 4.7% 3.8%
Female 61.2% 8.6% 3.0% 4.5% 2.1%
Race African-American 39.5% 13.1% 1.3% 12.1% 7.5%
White 58.6% 6.3% 2.7% 4.3% 2.2%
Other 34.6% 14.7% 3.5% 3.3% 6.1%
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 44.2% 13.4% 1.8% 7.7% 9.5%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 47.8% 4.8% 3.6% 5.8% 3.5%
Above 200% FPL 64.5% 4.8% 2.5% 3.9% 0.8%
Education Less than high school 45.1% 15.0% 3.8% 6.5% 7.9%
High school graduate 55.3% 7.1% 2.4% 4.1% 4.0%
Some college 53.1% 6.8% 1.7% 4.9% 2.0%
College graduate 65.2% 4.8% 3.5% 4.6% 0.7%
Insurance Status Insured 59.2% 6.8% 2.3% 4.8% 2.7%
Not insured / Don't know 25.1% 12.7% 6.3% 3.8% 5.6%
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 57.9% 5.7% 3.4% 3.7% 1.5%
Good 56.3% 8.5% 2.0% 4.4% 3.1%
Fair / Poor 52.1% 9.0% 1.8% 8.1% 6.4%
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Question 7: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL SOURCE OF CARE]

URGENT CARE SOME OTHER KIND NO USUAL
CENTER OF PLACE PLACE (VOL)) DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 3.5% 2.1% 20.0% 0.5% 4257
Area in Region Hamilton County Suburbs 2.3% 1.6% 15.9% 0.2% 1335
City of Cincinnati 4.0% 1.8% 21.1% 1.4% 805
Butler / Clinton / Warren 3.7% 1.5% 20.1% 0.3% 411
Adams / Brown / Clermont / Highland 4.1% 2.6% 23.4% 0.2% 403
Boone / Campbell / Grant / Kenton 3.5% 3.2% 21.1% 0.6% 579
Brckn / Carroll / Glitn / Owen / Pendlton 7.1% 3.0% 19.2% 2.1% 324
Dbrn / Frnkin / Ohio / Ripley / Swzrind 3.7% 3.3% 22.5% 0.2% 395
Age 1810 29 6.7% 0.9% 32.5% 0.6% 941
30 to 45 3.0% 1.2% 25.3% 0.2% 1108
46 to 64 3.3% 2.7% 14.9% 0.6% 1411
65 and over 1.0% 3.6% 6.5% 0.5% 746
Sex Male 3.6% 2.6% 25.5% 0.6% 2051
Female 3.5% 1.7% 15.0% 0.4% 2196
Race African-American 3.4% 2.0% 20.3% 0.8% 895
White 3.5% 2.2% 19.8% 0.4% 3552
Other 6.2% 2.1% 28.3% 1.2% 166
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 3.0% 1.7% 17.7% 1.1% 633
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6.7% 3.0% 24.6% 0.2% 716
Above 200% FPL 2.7% 1.8% 18.8% 0.2% 2106
Education Less than high school 4.2% 1.3% 15.6% 0.5% 465
High school graduate 4.3% 2.0% 20.2% 0.5% 1354
Some college 3.8% 2.4% 24.5% 0.8% 1268
College graduate 2.1% 2.0% 16.9% 0.2% 1156
Insurance Status Insured 3.4% 2.2% 18.1% 0.5% 3896
Not insured / Don't know 5.6% 0.5% 40.1% 0.3% 346
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 4.1% 1.5% 21.9% 0.4% 2073
Good 2.5% 2.1% 20.7% 0.4% 1399
Fair / Poor 3.9% 3.9% 13.9% 0.8% 779
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